HAWTHORNE - October 26, 2025 - Race 2
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
FOR ILLINOIS REGISTERED, CONCEIVED AND/OR FOALED. Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not

Won A State Bred Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 121

EQUIBASE

Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Non-winners of a race since September 26 Allowed 2 Ibs. (Claiming races for $20,000 or less not considered in
estimating allowances) (Preference by condition eligibility). In the event that this race is taken off the turf it will be contested at Five
and One Half Furlongs on the main track. (SNW1 B X)

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Lose None - 1:01.70 - November 11, 2010)

Purse: $33,000

Available Money: $33,000
Value of Race: $33,000 1st $19,800, 2nd $6,600, 3rd $3,300, 4th $1,650, 5th $990, 6th $330, 7th $330
Weather: Clear, 61° Track: Good
Off at: 3:23 Start: Good for all except 2,3,4 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

17Sep25 "IND*
50ct25 SHAW?
180ct25 °FP*
18Sep25 *HAW?
28Sep25 2HAW?
28Sep25 2HAW*
23Aug25 °FP’

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
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Mom's Palace (Colon, Luis)

Buttons and Lace (Mojica, Orlando)
Hot T'mater (Arrieta, Reynier)

Miss Mikos (Bendezu, Alexander)
Tizmeonemoretime (Santos, Ademar)
Harper Briana (Gonzalez, Santiago)
Green Grace (Mojica, Jr., Orlando)

Fractional Times: 23.02 46.30 58.04

Split Times:
Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner:

(23:28) (11:74) (6:32)

Breeder: Patricia's Hope LLC
Owner: Contreras Stable, Inc. and Knapczyk, Andrew
Trainer: Contreras, Cipriano
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Final Time: 1:04.36

1/4
q112

Start

31/2
2Hea\d

6Hea\d

Scratched Horse(s): Disguised Devil (Main-Track-Only), Laly (Main-Track-Only), Lost Sunset (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $28,511

Pgm Horse

4 Mom's Palace
7  Buttons and Lace

1 Hot T'mater

Trainers:
Dino

Owners:

Win Place  Show
3.60 2.20 2.10
2.40 2.10

3.20

Wager Type
$1.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.20 Superfecta

Winning Numbers

7-4
4-7
471
4-7-1-6

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Mom's Palace, Bay Filly, by Palace Malice out of Moms Choice, by Kitten's Joy. Foaled Apr 22, 2022 in lllinois.

Payoff

77.90
3.50
6.45
5.54

Fin

1212
21 1/2
34 1/4
41102

64 1/4
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Pgm Horse Name

Mom's Palace
Buttons and Lace
Hot T'mater

Miss Mikos
Tizmeonemoretime
Harper Briana
Green Grace

Start

ArONEFE WOAON

1/4
11 1/2
42

31 1/2
21 1/2
55

66

76 1/4

3/8
1112
112

Str

1112
21 1/2
33 1/2

Fin
1212
22 1/2
34
484
59 3/4
516314
721

Homewrecker Racing LLC; 3 -Khanh Nguyen; 5 - Farr, Tony and Razvi, Omar; 2 -Omar Razvi;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

0.80*

1.60
14.90

6.30
40.30
52.70
44.80

Pool
3,186
19,746
12,204
9,922

Comments

bump st, ins, drew clr
bid3p1/4, repelled 1/8
ins, tip 3p1/8, evenly

2-4p, cued 3/8, faded
hop st, ins-2p, no bid

off pace 3p, no factor
bump st, 2p, no threat

4 - Contreras, Cipriano; 7 - Boyce, Michele; 1 - Essenpreis, Eddie; 6 - Robertson, Hugh; 3 - Alonso, Fernando; 5 - Alonso, Fernando; 2 - DiZeo,

4 - Contreras Stable, Inc. and Knapczyk, Andrew; 7 - Cherrywood Racing Il, Oak Rock Racing LLC and Donohoe, Laura; 1 -Steven M. Bush; 6 -

MOM'S PALACE bumped with an inner foe at the start, set the pace inside, was roused when challenged passing the quarter, dug in down the lane, and
drew clear in the final furlong. BUTTONS AND LACE stalked in the three path, bid under a ride passing the quarter, kept on down the stretch, got repelled
by the winning pacesetter around the eighth pole, but was clearly second best. HOT T'MATER tracked inside, was roused passing the quarter, tipped out to
the three path passing the eighth pole, and finished evenly for show. MISS MIKOS raced in range from the two path, received a right handed cue passing
the three-eighths pole, swung from the four path into the stretch, but faded. TIZMEONEMORETIME hopped at the start and broke slowly, rated inside, was
coaxed from the two path midway around the turn, but made no closing bid. HARPER BRIANA was off the pace in the three path and did not factor. GREEN

GRACE bumped with an outer foe at the start, trailed in the two path early and never threatened.
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