HAWTHORNE - October 26, 2025 - Race 2

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR ILLINOIS REGISTERED, CONCEIVED AND/OR FOALED. Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A State Bred Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners of a race since September 26 Allowed 2 lbs. (Claiming races for \$20,000 or less not considered in estimating allowances) (Preference by condition eligibility). In the event that this race is taken off the turf it will be contested at Five and One Half Furlongs on the main track. (SNW1 B X)

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Lose None - 1:01.70 - November 11, 2010)

Purse: \$33,000

Available Money: \$33,000

Value of Race: \$33,000 1st \$19,800, 2nd \$6,600, 3rd \$3,300, 4th \$1,650, 5th \$990, 6th \$330, 7th \$330

Weather: Clear, 61° Track: Good

Off at: 3:23 Start: Good for all except 2,3,4 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
17Sep25 ⁷ IND ¹	4	Mom's Palace (Colon, Luis)	120	Lb	4	2	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{2 1/2}	0.80*	bump st, ins, drew clr
5Oct25 ⁵ HAW ³	7	Buttons and Lace (Mojica, Orlando)	120	Lb	7	5	4 ³	21 1/2	2 ²	21 1/2	1.60	bid3p1/4, repelled 1/8
18Oct25 ⁶ FP ⁴	1	Hot T'mater (Arrieta, Reynier)	119	Lb	1	3	3 ^{1/2}	4 ³	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{4 1/4}	14.90	ins, tip 3p1/8, evenly
18Sep25 ³ HAW ³	6	Miss Mikos (Bendezu, Alexander)	122	L bf	6	1	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1 1/2}	6.30	2-4p, cued 3/8, faded
28Sep25 ² HAW ³	3	Tizmeonemoretime (Santos, Ademar)	122	L	3	7	5 ¹	5 ²	5 ⁴	5 ⁷	40.30	hop st, ins-2p, no bid
28Sep25 ² HAW ⁴	5	Harper Briana (Gonzalez, Santiago)	122	Lb	5	6	6 ^{Head}	6 ³	6 ⁵	6 ^{4 1/4}	52.70	off pace 3p, no factor
23Aug25 9FP7	2	Green Grace (Mojica, Jr., Orlando)	117	L	2	4	7	7	7	7	44.80	bump st, 2p, no threat

Fractional Times: 23.02 46.30 58.04 Final Time: 1:04.36

Split Times: (23:28) (11:74) (6:32)

Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Mom's Palace, Bay Filly, by Palace Malice out of Moms Choice, by Kitten's Joy. Foaled Apr 22, 2022 in Illinois.

Breeder: Patricia's Hope LLC

Owner: Contreras Stable, Inc. and Knapczyk, Andrew

Trainer: Contreras, Cipriano

Scratched Horse(s): Disguised Devil (Main-Track-Only), Laly (Main-Track-Only), Lost Sunset (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$28,511

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Mom's Palace	3.60	2.20	2.10	\$1.00 Daily Double	7-4	77.90	3,186
7	Buttons and Lace		2.40	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	4-7	3.50	19,746
1	Hot T'mater			3.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-7-1	6.45	12,204
					\$0.20 Superfecta	4-7-1-6	5 54	9 922

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 dot 1 offermando Kamming Emo 1 forfer										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin				
4	Mom's Palace	2	11 1/2	11/2	1 1 1/2	1 ^{2 1/2}				
7	Buttons and Lace	5	4 ²	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{2 1/2}				
1	Hot T'mater	3	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ²	3 ^{3 1/2}	3 ⁴				
6	Miss Mikos	1	2 ^{1 1/2}	3 ²	4 ⁶	4 ^{8 1/4}				
3	Tizmeonemoretime	7	5 ⁵	5 ⁵	5 ⁶	5 ^{9 3/4}				
5	Harper Briana	6	6 ⁶	6 ⁷	6 ¹⁰	6 ^{16 3/4}				
2	Green Grace	4	7 ^{6 1/4}	7 ¹⁰	7 ¹⁵	7 ²¹				

Trainers: 4 - Contreras, Cipriano; 7 - Boyce, Michele; 1 - Essenpreis, Eddie; 6 - Robertson, Hugh; 3 - Alonso, Fernando; 5 - Alonso, Fernando; 2 - DiZeo, Dino

Owners: 4 - Contreras Stable, Inc. and Knapczyk, Andrew; 7 - Cherrywood Racing II, Oak Rock Racing LLC and Donohoe, Laura; 1 - Steven M. Bush; 6 - Homewrecker Racing LLC; 3 - Khanh Nguyen; 5 - Farr, Tony and Razvi, Omar; 2 - Omar Razvi;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

MOM'S PALACE bumped with an inner foe at the start, set the pace inside, was roused when challenged passing the quarter, dug in down the lane, and drew clear in the final furlong. BUTTONS AND LACE stalked in the three path, bid under a ride passing the quarter, kept on down the stretch, got repelled by the winning pacesetter around the eighth pole, but was clearly second best. HOT T'MATER tracked inside, was roused passing the quarter, tipped out to the three path passing the eighth pole, and finished evenly for show. MISS MIKOS raced in range from the two path, received a right handed cue passing the three-eighths pole, swung from the four path into the stretch, but faded. TIZMEONEMORETIME hopped at the start and broke slowly, rated inside, was coaxed from the two path midway around the turn, but made no closing bid. HARPER BRIANA was off the pace in the three path and did not factor. GREEN GRACE bumped with an outer foe at the start, trailed in the two path early and never threatened.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.